

The Police Commission **CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO**

SUZY LOFTUS President

L. JULIUS M. TURMAN Vice President

DR. JOE MARSHALL Commissioner

PETRA DeJESUS Commissioner

THOMAS MAZZUCCO Commissione

SONIA MELARA Commissioner

Interim Chief of Police

Dear Chief Chaplin:

Sergeant Rachael Kilshaw Secretary

At the meeting of the Police Commission on Wednesday, December 7, 2016, the following resolution were adopted:

December 8, 2016

RESOLUTION NO. 16-68

APPROVAL OF THE REQUEST OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO ACCEPT DONATION OF A 6-YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSE NAMED LEROY FROM THE SF SPCA FOR THE SFPD MOUNTED UNIT, VALUED AT \$7,500.00

RESOLVED, that the Police Commission hereby approves the request of the Chief of Police to accept donation of a 6-year old Quarter Horse named Leroy from the SF SPCA for the SFPD Mounted Unit, valued at \$7,500.00.

Commissioners Loftus, Turman, Marshall, DeJesus, Mazzucco, Melara AYES:

Very truly yours,

Sergeant Rachael Kilshaw

Secretary San Francisco Police Commission

Captain T. Falvey/Tactical cc: Sergeant J. Dudoroff/Mounted

Chief Toney Chaplin